Ed Fielding Martin County Commissioner District 2 2401 SE Monterey Road Stuart, FL 34996 772.288.5421 efieldin@martin.fl.us

Ed Fielding was elected Martin County District 2 Commissioner in November 2010. Prior to being elected, he served as a member of Martin County's Local Planning Agency. He has been active with organizations such as Audubon of Martin County, Conservation Alliance, Rotary and founding member of the Rivers Coalition.

Commissioner Fielding spent a portion of his career in the banking sector at Flagship Bank (Sun Trust) and Exchange National Bank of Tampa (Bank of America). He is a commercial real estate broker and spent time working in Belle Glade managing thousands of acres of sugar cane, vegetable crops and cattle.

He has a Master of Science in management from MIT, Bachelor of Science in agricultural economics from UF and also attended the University of South Florida's University Scholar Program.